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= 82 MWp

TOTAL INSTALLED CAPACITY

JAPAN

Okegawa
Kawagoe
Maeno-ike
Yasugi
Kato-shi
Sawa-ike
Sakasama-ike
Fuku-ike
Hirai-ike
Hanamidai
Funatsu Osawa
Umenoki
Kawarayama-ike
Toriga-ike
Sakurashita-ike
Juman-ike
Sohara-ike
Naga-ike Nishi
Kichioka
Kasaoka

Kobe Oike
Gono-ike
Takada
Yakino-ike
Rengeji-ike
Hira-ike
Tsuga-ike
Kurobe

Hirono Shin-ike
Isawa-ike

Sayama Ootori-ike

Sayama Nigori-ike

1,180
696
848

1,098

2,870

1,008

2,313

1,076

1,125

1,153

1,485

7,550

1,428
630
809
490

2,398

1,078

59
973
1,212
1,203
59

1,714
300

1,260

2,400
195

1,751
632

2,502
280

kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp

NORTH AMERICA

UCF Orlando (FL)

Kunde Winery (CA)

Orlando Utilities (FL)

10 kWp

32 kWp

5 kWp

July 2013
June 2014
September 2014
November 2014
March 2015
May 2015
May 2015
June 2015
July 2015
August 2015
September 2015
October 2015
December 2015
February 2016
February 2016
March 2016
March 2016
March 2016
April 2016
May 2016
May 2016
May 2016
June 2016
July 2016
July 2016
July 2016
August 2016
August 2016
September 2016
October 2016
November 2016
November 2016

March 2016

May 2016

February 2017

Naga-ike Higashi
Sakurakami-ike
Hikona

Kyuhin

Kire-ike
Gojiga-ike
Noma-ike
Tachiai Oku-ike
Besso-ike
Yukimine Kami-ike
Ootsuda-ike
Shimoyama-ike
Daikai-ike
Hirono Nigo-ike

2,156
1,992
660
1,188
691
5/
2,435
835
1,426
1,568
973
1,966
300
1,261

kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp
kWp

November 2016
December 2016
January 2017
January 2017
January 2017
January 2017
March 2017
March 2017
June 2017
July 2017
August 2017
August 2017
August 2017
September 2017

LATIN AMERICA

Miraflores (PA)

Goias Farm - GO (BR)

24 kWp Fe
305 kWp

EUROPE
Piolenc (FR) 15 kWp
Sheeplands (EN) 200 kWp
Nofar (IL) 22 kWp
Bor (SE) 13 kWp
Ben Acre (EN) 3x100 kWp
Polybell (EN) 471 kWp
Reeders (EN) 50 kWp
Godley (EN) 2,991 kWp
Queen Elizabeth II (EN) 6,338 kWp
Wattco pilot (NL) 4 kWp
Alto Rabagao (PT) 218 kWp
Maxima Bridge (NL) 57 kWp
Pontecorvo (IT) 343 kWp
Cegonha (PT) 11 kWp
ASIA & OCEANIA
Yothathikan pilot (TH) 5 kWp
O-Chang (KR) 495 kWp
Sungai Labu (MY) 108 kWp
Kas Green Energy pilot (ID) 5 kWp
Tengeh (SG) 3x100 kWp
Ulu Sepri (MY) 270 kWp
Pirongji (KR) 706 kWp
Shek Pik (HK) 99 kWp
Taoyuan (TW) 481 kWp
Agongdian (TW) 2,320 kWp
Heze City (CN) 600 kWp
AFRICA
bruary 2017 Kairouan pilot (TN) 5 kWp
July 2017

February 2011
September 2014
November 2015
December 2015
December 2015
December 2015
December 2015

January 2016

March 2016
May 2016
November 2016
December 2016
February 2017
February 2017

October 2014
February 2015
November 2015
June 2016
October 2016
November 2016
December 2016
March 2017
March 2017
June 2017
June 2017

May 2017



MAENO-IKE - 848 kWp
KATO-SHI - 2,870 kWp
SAWA-IKE - 1,008 kWp
SAKASAMA-IKE - 2,313 kWp
FUKU-IKE - 1,076 kWp

FUNATSU OSAWA - 1,485 kW
KAWARAYAMA-IKE - 1,428 kWe
TORIGA-IKE - 630 KWp
SAKURASHITA-IKE - 809 kWp
JUMAN-IKE - 490 kWp

6 5 MWp NAGA-IKE NISHI - 1,078 KWp

KOBE OIKE - 1,212 kWP .
INSTALLED CAPACITY GONO-IKE - 1,203 kWe ' fl

YAKINO-IKE - 1,714 kWp
‘f
OKEGAWA - 1,180 kWp
KAWAGOE - 696 kWp
L

HIRA-IKE - 1,260 kWp
HANAMIDAI - 1,153 kWep

bl g
- s

- NAGA-IKE HIGASHI - 2,156 kWp KUROBE - 194 kWe ‘

- SAKURAKAMI-IKE - 1,992 kWep
' :

GOJIGA-IKE - 572 kWp
TACHIAI OKU-IKE - 835 kWp
DAIKAI - 300 kWp

HIRONO NIGO-IKE - 1,261 kWp

HIKONA - 660 kWp

HIRONO SHIN-IKE - 1,751 kWp
KYUHIN - 1,188 kWp
UMENOKI - 7,550 kWep

YASUGI - 1,098 kWp

KICHIOKA - 59 kWp
TAKADA - 59 kWp

N SOHARA-IKE - 2,398 kWp
- ¥ TSUGA-IKE - 2,400 kWp
L]
‘4

HIRAI-IKE - 1,125 kWp
OOTSUDA-IKE - 973 kWp

NOMA-IKE - 2,435 kWr

RENGEJI - 300 kWp ISAWA-IKE - 632 kWp

KIRE-IKE - 691 kWe SAYAMA OOTORI-IKE - 2,502 kWp
BESSO-IKE - 1,426 kWp SAYAMA NIGORI-IKE - 280 kWp
® KASAOKA - 973 kWp YUKIMINE-IKE - 1,568 kWp

SHIMOYAMA - 1,966 kWp




OKEGAWA - 1,180 kWp

4,536 JA SOLAR modules (260 W)

RS, T

{ 1 } First «Mega Floating Solar» plant installed
y, & inJapan

Installed on a rain water retention reservoir
Grid connected in July 2013

+ Water surface: 3.07 ha - Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 1.16 ha system
Coverage ratio: 38%
Maximum depth: 6.0 m
Level variation: 6.0 m

SCOPE OF A .ﬂ RT

RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in France) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance
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KATO SHI - 2,870 kWp
11,256 KYOCERA modules (255 W) - e _,_;.__:

o ﬁ) AT e ey s T

ALY

<F

Installed on two irrigation reservoirs
Grid connected in March 2015

« Water surface: 5.28 ha - Bottom anchoring .-
+ Island surface: 3.13 ha . system i

» Coverage ratio: 59%

» Maximum depth: 5.7 m 60-cell PV modules

« Level variation: 5.7 m

. 3
SCOPE OF . |
RESPONSIBILITY Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in France) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance



SAWA IKE - 1,008 kWp
4,032 TRINA modules (250 W)

Installed on an irrigation reservoir
Grid connected in May 2015

+ Water surface: 1.58 ha Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 1.14 ha system
Coverage ratio: 72%
Maximum depth: 4.7 m

% 60-cell PV modules
Level variation: 4.7 m

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Hydrelio® system Project Engineering :

Operation &
(made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design

Maintenance




FUKU IKE - 1,076 kWp
4,140 MITSUBISHI modules (260 W)

0 Constructed on a dried pond

Installed on an irrigation pond
Grid connected in June 2015

 Water surface: 1.55 ha Bottom anchoring
« Island surface: 1.11 ha system

» Coverage ratio: 72%

* Maximum depth: 2.0 m B el DV T odales

» Level variation: 2.0 m

@
SCOPE OF W1
RESPONSIBILITY Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financinc Dperation &

"
L

evelopment (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design viaintenance




5,940 YINGLI modules (250 W)

Installed on an irrigation reservoir
Grid connected in September 2015

« Water surface: 11.66 ha Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 1.69 ha system
 Coverage ratio: 14%
Maximum depth: 8.3 m
Level variation: 8.3 m

60-cell PV modules

S el

SCOPE OF “ \.ET

RESPONSIBILITY Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design

Maintenance




e e A S T G | e
UMENOKI - 7,550 kWp

27,456 YINGLI modules (275 W)
I[N - .
e\ S

Al

u

-y

Installed on an irrigation reservoir
Grid connected in October 2015

Water surface: 12.93 ha -\ Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 7.43 ha system
» Coverage ratio: 57%
« Maximum depth: 6.9 m 60-cellPV modules
« Level variation: 6.9 m

' ®
SCOPE OF v ﬂ H RT |
RESPONSIBILITY o

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &

Pevelopment (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance
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NAGA IKE NISHI - 1,0 T e
dules (250 W) — e S T
T W GASHI - 2,
ST - R SHARP modules (250 W)

- o T—

e

e ok
T - ,-,,{-gf"
F

ﬂ Installed on an irrigation reservoir

S Grid connected in March 2016 Grid connected in November 2016 2

.-’#, « Water surface: 6.28 ha Bottom anchoring =
Island surface: 1.19 ha W =y system e ‘::...

« Coverage ratio: 19% I?%

3 -i# * Maximum depth: 4.8 m 60-cell PV modules

5 * Level variation: 4.8 m

« Water surface: 24.73 ha "2 Bottom anchoring
« Island surface: 2.48 ha W ) system

» Coverage ratio: 10%

e Maximum depth: 4.9 m
« Level variation: 49 m

oS

60-cell PV modules

*';I._h B ¢ W h >
N =% s | ~ y
A o y g =

o j‘ e

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance

NS W T Nk 4




KOBE OIKE - 1,212 kW
4,752 YINGLI modules (255 W) P GONO IKE - 1,203 kWp
S Y e 4,716 YINGLI modules (255 W)

Installed on an irrigation reservoir
Grid connected in May 2016 Installed on an irrigation reservoir
) i Grid connected in May 2016
Water surface: 8.44 ha Bottom anchoring

S I e e + Water surface: 3.99 ha Bottom anchoring
Coverage ratio: 15% il .

. - e « Island surface: 1.28 ha system
Maximum depth: 5.6 m 60 cellE At ' - Coverage ratio: 32%
Level variation: 3.0 m gl ' Maximum depth: 5.6 m

b 60-cell PV modules
Level variation: 3.0 m

SCOPE OF i@ &K1

RESPONSIBILITY Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing

Operation &
Development (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design

Maintenance




‘,"f .\‘?q\ " : e :
ISAWA IKE - 632 kWp
2,340 KYOCERA modules (270 W)

.’gg-n‘ . ,#‘""' .‘-\‘-’.;ur :

t-f 1 ’ig First time that Ciel & Terre® is the project
_ﬁg_f developer and IPP for a floating power plant

Installed on an irrigation pond
Grid connected in October 2016

Water surface: 0.68 ha ~\ Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 1.19 ha . system

Coverage ratio: 57%

Maximum depth: 6.0 m 60 celliP\VSibdaies
Level variation: 6.0 m

SCOPE OF . | @ \5{ %

RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &

Development (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance
- Construction supervision



YUKIMINE KAMI IKE - 1,568 kWp

5,808 KYOCERA modules (270 W)

Installed on an irrigation pond
Grid connected in July 2017

« Water surface: 2.74 ha Bottom anchoring
e Island surface: 1.61 ha system
» Coverage ratio: 59%

60-cell PV modules

e e

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance

- Construction supervision
K |
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HIRONO NIGO IKE - 1,261 kWp

4,760 LIGHTWAY SOLAR modules (265 W)

-
P e L
[ W
st
ot

o

e
T
o

;

-.KJ..-

Installed on an irrigation pond

Grid connected in September 2017

Bottom anchoring

» Water surface: 1.97 ha
« Island surface: 1.34 ha

60-cell PV modules

Coverage ratio: 68%
Maximum depth: 4.5 m

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Operation &

Financing

ineering

Project Eng
- Island & Anchoring design

system
Japan)

®

Hydrelio

Project
Development

(made
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The largest floating solar project in the
world at the time of its construction

Grid connection scheduled for March 2018

YAMAKURA DAM -




11 MWp

INSTALLED CAPACITY

by
- -
-
-
-

-

WATTCO PILOT - 4 kWp
MAXIMA BRIDGE - 57 kWp

q ‘ BOR - 13 kWp

SHEEPLANDS - 200 kWep
WOODLANE - 100 kWep
KEENS FARM - 100 kWp
PARK FARM - 100 kWp
POLYBELL - 471 kWp
REEDERS - 50 kWep
GODLEY - 2 991 kWp
QEII - 6 338 kWp

[ S
!%Q

Y

PIOLENC - 15 kWep

ALTO RABAGAO - 218 kWep
CEGONHA - 11 kWpe

NOFAR - 22 kWep



SHEEPLANDS - 200 kWp

800 TRINA modules (250 W)

l'? 1 Ei First floating solar plant installed in the UK
At

Installed on an irrigation pond
Grid connected in September 2014

« Water surface: 1.49 ha Bank anchoring

o Island surface: 0.21 ha system

» Coverage ratio: 14%

+ Maximum depth: 6.1 m el DY rreeles

» Level variation: 6.1 m

1 9
SCOPE OF .rﬂ &K1

RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in France) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance
- Anchoring system supply



POLYBELL - 471 kWp

1,848 REC modules (255 W)

zﬂ’ 1 \"Ji First time that Ciel & Terre® is the EPC for a
2, £ floating power plant

Installed on an irrigation reservoir
Grid connected in December 2015

« Water surface: 4.73 ha Bank anchoring
Island surface: 0.50 ha system
Coverage ratio: 11%

Maximum depth: 3.9 m 60 el P yetrrarciaban
Level variation: 3.9 m

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in France) - Island, Anchoring & Electrical design Maintenance
- Construction




* GODLEY - 2,991 kWp
10,49? JA SOLAR quules (285 W)

Installed on a water treatment reservoir
Grid connected in January 2016

Water surface: 5.83 ha Bank anchoring
Island surface: 2.78 ha system
Coverage ratio: 48%

Maximum depth: 9.9 m

Level variation: 9.9 m

i P == : 3
SCOPE OF S KT =
= . : i A
RESPONSIBILITY . Gt Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : i G (
Developmen (made in France) - Island & Anchoring design

- Anchoring system supply & installation
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QUEEN ELIZABETH

ST

I1-6338kWp B

23,046 SUNTECH modules (275 W)

Installed on a drinking water reservoir —
Grid connected in March 2016 =

« Water surface: 128 ha \ Bottom anchoring
« Island surface: 5.95 ha system
Coverage ratio: 5%
Maximum depth: 18.4 m
Level variation: 18.4 m

60-cell PV modules

.

: -
[ ] =
SCOPE OF RT %
RESPONSIBILITY Project Hydrelio® system _ Project Enginéering T Eiffancihg Operation &
Development (made in France) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance

W_
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WATTCO PILOT - 4 kWp |

14 BISOL modules (265 W) ==

B

Installed on a water storage pond
Grid connected in May 2016

+ Water surface: 0.02 ha -\ Bottom anchoring
« Island surface: 0.004 ha system
» Coverage ratio: 20%

60-cell PV modules

e

L % et 5 . y B S y :"r-

SCOPE OF @ @ N o 'ii'/
Al =

RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system = [ Financing Operation &
Development (made in France) NG Maintenance




ALTO RABAGAO - 218 kWp
840 REC modules (260 W) -

1 % The world first power plant combining
:'.gﬁﬁ_ hydroelectricity and solar energy

Installed on a dam reservoir
Grid connected in November 2016

» Water surface: 2,212 ha Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 0.26 ha system
Coverage ratio: 0.01%
Maximum depth: 90.0 m

ne 60-cell PV modules
Level variation: 30.0 m

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering :
Developm (made in France) - Island, Anchoring & Electrical design
- Construction

ation &
intenance
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PONTECORVO - 343 kWp

1,320 PEIMAR modules (260 W)

- v
i
[

Installed on an irrigation pond
Grid connected in February 2017

« Water surface: 0.88 ha -\ Bank anchoring
Island surface: 0.38 ha system
Coverage ratio: 43%
Maximum depth: 5.5 m

60-cell PV modules
Level variation: 5.5 m

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing

Operation &
Development (made in France) - Island &"Anchoring design

Maintenance



ASIA &
OCEANIA

5.3 MWp

INSTALLED CAPACITY

by
"i .f._
-
-
-

YOTHATHIKAN PILOT - 5 kWp

SUNGAI LABU - 108 kWp
ULU SEPRI - 270 kWp

TENGEH - 300 kWp

KAS GREEN ENERGY PILOT - 5 kWp

HEZE CITY - 600 kWp

O-CHANG - 495 kWep
PIRONGII - 706 kWp

» TAOYUAN - 481 kWe
AGONGDIAN - 2,320 kWp

~
A

SHEK PIK - 99 kWep




O-CHANG - 495 kWp
1,978 HANWHA modules (250 W)

1 J First floating solar plant installed on a dam
&

Installed on an irrigation dam
Grid connected in February 2015

« Water surface: 49.12 ha Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 0.56 ha system
Coverage ratio: 1%
Maximum depth: 13.8 m

g 60-cell PV modules
Level variation: 11.3 m

=

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing

Operation &
Development (made in France) - Island & Anchoring design

Maintenance




KAS GREEN ENERGY PILOT - 5 kWp
20 REC modules (260 W)

TR,
“'4; \ l.

z'« - -ki p i
Vs "ﬂ
Installed on a flood control waste water pond
Grid connected in June 2016

P N N

\
i

« Water surface: 0.07 ha 1 Bottom anchoring
« Island surface: 0.007 ha system
» Coverage ratio: 10%

60-cell PV modules

®
SCOPE OF 2
RESPONSIBILITY Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Operation &
Development (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance

-\..'lL



ULU SEPRI - 270 kWp

900 BLUESUN modules (300 W)

"

Installed on a water retention dam
Grid connected in November 2016

» Water surface: 17.94 ha Bottom anchoring
« Island surface: 0.27 ha system

» Coverage ratio: 1,50%

« Maximum depth: 45.6 m G| PV modulss

Level variation: 17.5 m

SCORE,OF &
B
RESPONSIBILITY, Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing olaie.
Pevelopment (made in - Island & Anchoring design Mainiena

South Korea)




AGONGDIAN - 2,320 kWp

18,240 ABLYTEK modules (290 W)

Installed on a water retention dam
Grid connected in June 2017

Hybrid anchoring
system: bottom +
on shores

« Island surface: 2.16 ha

60-cell PV modules

SCOPE OF “ KT == </

RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in Taiwan) --Island & Anchoring design Maintenance
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U B A

PEI COUNTY - 9,982 kWp |
42,24 GC modules (2§)

'-||:.:" .-1,_"‘5‘1':‘-!‘*_-.'*."_ - :
-_ = e - —

Installed on an irrigation pond
Grid connection scheduled in Autumn 2017

Water surface: 35.59 ha Bottom anchoring % / R 1\ R
Island surface: 10.35 ha system = .-’X/ ﬁ/jfﬂ;f i i mﬂﬁﬁ:‘\m@}&%&%\\\@\\\}‘iu‘-
Coverage ratio: 29% 7 \ W

. HEE ! \ \H\l\ AR
Maximum depth: 8 m 60%cell PV modules ?: o E \ \ \ \

":1, AR \}1\\\_ \,\:‘?.\
Level variation: 8 m ‘%%?‘\%N\
W

e

-

] -

g T

iy 4 ..__.“..tg.' - R EEE M ke 5B 31 L L kA J 2
' SCOPE OF b, 2 KT | =S =e
RESPONSIB"‘ITY Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing Operation &
Development (made in - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance
: : China) - Anchoring system supply & installation
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LATIN
AMERICA

329 kWp

INSTALLED CAPACITY

MIRAFLORES - 24 kWp '

GOIAS FARM - 305 kWp




MIRAFLORES - 24 kWp
96 TRINA modules (250 W)

Installed on a water retention pond
Grid connected in February 2017

» Water surface: 14.40 ha Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 0.03 ha system
Coverage ratio: 0.20%
Maximum depth: 5.6 m

oy 60-cell PV modules
Level variation: 0.45 m

SCOPE OF )1 { | RT

RESPONSIBILITY Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering :

Operation &
Development - Island design

Maintenance




GOIAS FARM - 305 kWp
1,150 CANADIAN SOLAR modules (265 W)

Yy
=
L

¢
B,

First floating solar plant installed in Brazil

Installed on an agricultural pond
Grid connected in July 2017

Water surface: 0.70 ha Anchoring on
Island surface: 0.32 ha shores
Coverage ratio: 46%
Maximum depth: 3 m

il 60-cell PV modules
Level variation: 2 m

-
—

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing

Operation &
Development (made in Brazil) - Island design

Maintenance




SOBRADINHO - 1,248 kWp
4,800 JINKO modules (260 W)

To be installed on an hydroelectric dam
Grid connection scheduled for December 2017

- iF

If_d o R
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BALBINA - 4,992 kWp
19,800 JINKO modules (260 W)

To be installed on an hydroelectric dam
Grid connection scheduled for December 2018
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ORLANDO UCF - 5 kWp
20 REC SOLAR modules (250 W)

sl
.Y : : :

&$1 i# First floating solar plant installed in the US
et

Installed on a water storage reservoir

Aerator consumption - Operating since March 2016

Water surface: 3.01 ha Bank anchoring
Island surface: 0.007 ha system
Coverage ratio: 0.23%
Maximum depth: 3.5 m

U 60-cell PV modules
Level variation: 3.5 m

SCOPE OF
RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : Financing
Development (made in France) - Island & Anchoring design

Operation &
Maintenance




KUNDE WINERY - 10 kWp

38 KYOCERA modules (260 W)

bk
i = T -
Submix aerator powered directly by solar 2
panels iyt
Installed on an irrigation pond for a winery e BT e T e : :
Grid connected in May 2016 i e : ' e b
Water surface: 0.46 ha ' Bank anchoring e e z s . e = e e E =T
Island surface: 0.01 ha system Bl e e e 3 —— R e e
Coverage ratio: 3% g = [ = : ' = Lo
Maximum depth: 4.8 m ——a T i i T
Level variation: 4.8 m 60-cell PV modules ; A e R o y |
: } Ll |J - I i ] | 1 | I
o f ' : 3 = ST _-‘_"':ij - = i.'_—.-; # \.I ! X ) I
g = S R R P M=l S : P :
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SCOPE OF ' /

RESPONSIBILITY

Project Hydrelio® system Project Engineering : i i Operation &
Development (made in Japan) - Island & Anchoring design Maintenance
- Submix aerator installation
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ORLANDO UTILITIES - 32 kWp
100 RENESOLA modules (315 W)

Installed on an irrigation reservoir
Grid connected in February 2017

Water surface: 1.22 ha Bottom anchoring
Island surface: 0.44 ha system

Coverage ratio: 2.90%
Maximum depth: 3.0 m

g 72-cell PV modules
Level variation: 0.5 m

SCOPE OF 0

g
2l

RESPONSIBILITY £

Project Hydrelio® system
Development (made in USA)

Project Engineering :
- Island & Anchoring design and supply
- PV panels & inverters supply
- Anchoring system installation

Financing

Operation &
Maintenance






